

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2200, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H2200DE4), as follows:

1.3 Page 6, line 2, delete "23,900,000" and insert "23,750,000" and delete "23,575,000" and
1.4 insert "23,425,000"

1.5 Page 7, line 5, delete "\$14,275,000" and insert "\$14,125,000" and delete "\$14,275,000"
1.6 and insert "\$14,125,000"

1.7 Page 10, line 24, delete "7,684,000" and insert "7,834,000" and delete "7,519,000" and
1.8 insert "7,669,000"

1.9 Page 12, after line 5, insert:

1.10 "(k) \$150,000 the first year and \$150,000 the
1.11 second year are for grants to the Minnesota
1.12 State Agricultural Centers of Excellence to
1.13 hire a full-time emerging farmer outreach
1.14 coordinator to connect ethnic minority and
1.15 immigrant farmers to farming opportunities
1.16 and programs throughout the state."

1.17 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence